with regard to Principal Amount and interest following was stated: 

Sr. No. Particulars of Operational Debt 

1. Total Amount of Debt, 

Details of Transaction on 

account of which debt fell 

due, and the date from 

which such debt fell due 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEBT: 

The total of amount of debt 

amounts to Rs. 4,43,14,429 

(Rupees Four Crores Forty 

Three Lakhs Fourteen 

Thousand Four Hundred 

Twenty Nine Only) which 

comprises of: 

i. Principal Amount: Rs. 

7,62,500/-(Rupees Seven 

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand 

Five Hundred only) 

ii. Interest up to the date of 

Petition (24% p.a.) amounting 

to Rs. 4,35,51,929/- 

(Rupees Four Crores Thirty 

Five Lakhs Fifty One 

Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Nine Only) 

DETAILS OF THE 

TRANSACTIONS ON 

ACCOUNT OF WHICH THE 

DEBT FELL DUE: 

11. Company Petition came for hearing before the NCLT who passed 

following order on 06.04.2022: 

“ORDER 

CP 240 of 2004 was filed under the provisions of the 

Companies Act, 1956 under Section 433-434 of the

[...]

justification in the claim of the Respondent that the 

interest claim was unilaterally imposed and lacked 

any contractual basis. 

19. Next we look into the exclusion of Claims falling 

within the Section 10 A period. The invoices dated 

between 29.11.2019 and 07.02.2020, amounting to 

Rs. 36,46,200/- (rupees thirty-six lakhs, forty-six 

thousand and two hundred only) fall within the 

restricted period under Section 10 A of the IBC. As 

such, defaults related to these invoices cannot form 

the basis of an Insolvency Application. Deducting this 

amount from the total alleged outstanding of Rs. 

1,36,30,679/-(rupees one crore, thirty-six lakhs, thirty 

thousand, six hundred and seventy-nine only) 

reduces the admissible claim to Rs. 99,84,479/-

(rupees ninety-nine lakhs, eighty-four thousand, four 

hundred and seventy-nine only) which remains below 

the statutory threshold of rupees one crore. It is to be 

noted that this gets further reduced on deduction of 

the claims of interest.” 

31. Another judgment relied by learned counsel for the Appellant is in 

“Shitanshu Bipin Vora vs.